
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
n
it
e

d
 S

ta
te

s
 D

is
tr

ic
t 
C

o
u

rt
 

N
o
rt

h
e

rn
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

o
f 
C

a
lif

o
rn

ia
 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
 
 

OPERATING ENGINEERS' HEALTH 
AND WELFARE TRUST FUND FOR 
NORTHERN CALIFORNIA, et al., 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

 
AG-TECH INC., 

Defendant. 

 
 

Case No.  18-cv-05411-PJH    
 
 
JUDGMENT 

 

 

 

 The issues having been duly heard and the court having granted plaintiffs’ motion 

for default judgment, 

 it is Ordered and Adjudged 

 that judgment in favor of the plaintiffs and against the defendant shall be entered 

in the amount of $114,356.51 in damages, $5,628.00 in attorneys’ fees, and $1,064.79 in 

costs, for a total award of $121,049.30. 

 IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated:  October 11, 2019 

/s/ Phyllis J. Hamilton    

PHYLLIS J. HAMILTON 
United States District Judge 

 

 

https://ecf.cand.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?331567
https://ecf.cand.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?331567

